

**2015 JOINT COUNTY ALLEY DITCH PETITION PROJECT NO. 091 IN SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO**

**Sandusky County**

**Bid Tabulation**

Date: September 10, 2015  
Time: 10:30 AM  
Estimate: \$ 250,000.00

<i>Great Lakes Demolition, Co. 1787 S.R. 510 Vickery, Ohio 43464</i>	<i>KF Construction &amp; Excavating 220 N. W. Drive Clyde, Ohio 43410</i>	<i>Terry McConnell Excavating 1530 Heyman Rd. Bellevue, Ohio 44811</i>	<i>Mark Haynes Construction, Inc. 3130 S.R. 18E Norwalk, Ohio 44857</i>
--	---	--	---

Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	Lump	Sum	\$4,919.34	\$4,919.34	\$4,552.00	\$4,552.00	\$6,669.00	\$6,669.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	Special	Brush Removal and Disposal	Lump	Sum	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$105,600.00	\$105,600.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00
3	Special	Excavation	22,410	LF	\$1.90	\$42,579.00	\$1.50	\$33,615.00	\$1.80	\$40,338.00	\$1.50	\$33,615.00
4	Special	Level Spoils	13,494	CY	\$1.00	\$13,494.00	\$1.00	\$13,494.00	\$1.25	\$16,867.50	\$1.20	\$16,192.80
5	Special	Fertilizing and Seeding	20	AC	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$676.00	\$13,520.00	\$575.00	\$11,500.00
6	Special	Install Low Water Crossing	Lump	Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C, W/O Bedding	800	Ton	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$38.00	\$30,400.00	\$34.00	\$27,200.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00
8	611	4" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	180	LF	\$8.50	\$1,530.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$9.80	\$1,764.00	\$6.00	\$1,080.00
9	611	6" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	150	LF	\$10.50	\$1,575.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.50	\$1,875.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
10	611	8" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	180	LF	\$12.50	\$2,250.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
11	611	10" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	50.00	LF	\$14.50	\$725.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
12	611	12" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	70.00	LF	\$15.50	\$1,085.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.50	\$1,435.00	\$15.00	\$1,050.00
13	611	15" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	20.00	LF	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$18.00	\$360.00
14	611	18" Conduit, Type E, 707.41-707.45	20.00	LF	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$28.50	\$570.00	\$22.00	\$440.00
15	611	60" Conduit, Type B, 706.02	32.00	LF	\$120.00	\$3,840.00	\$250.00	\$8,000.00	\$225.50	\$7,216.00	\$270.00	\$8,640.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$167,897.34</b>		<b>\$226,951.00</b>		<b>\$228,974.50</b>		<b>\$237,577.80</b>